

## JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX:JLG)

#### **ASX/Media statement**

16 December 2020

### JLG enters into partnership with RACQ

Johns Lyng Group (ASX:JLG) has entered into a contract with major Queensland insurer RACQ, in what is another important milestone in the Group's national growth strategy.

The contract is for the provision of domestic property insurance repair work state-wide, including both business-as-usual claims, and claims made during peak weather events such as fires, storms and floods.

The Agreement took effect from December 1, 2020 and is for an initial one-year period.

CEO Scott Didier said that partnering with a major state-based insurer was an important step for the Group's growing Queensland operation.

"Our Queensland operation has seen significant growth since inception some 11 years ago, and we're pleased that our hard work has been acknowledged in the market as we continue focus on growth and providing exceptional solutions to our clients and mutual customers," Mr Didier said

"The region is strategically important for us, given it is prone to significant weather events, so this contract will help us leverage our market-leading capability to respond and support Queenslanders when these events occur."

"JLG is well positioned to respond across the state, with our network covering all postcodes on a "business as usual" basis supported by our national event response plan."

"We thank RACQ for their support and look forward to a long-standing working relationship."

# **ENDS**

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

Investors & Media
James Aanensen
t) 0410 518 590
e) jaanensen@prx.com.au

Company Secretary Rebecca Weir t) 0431 240 642

e) rebecca.weir@boardroomlimited.com.au

#### **About Johns Lyng Group Limited**

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into a national business with over 1,000 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.